
HOUSE COMMITTEES - 60TH LEGISLATIVE SESSION - 2007

Key: LEPO = Legislative Environmental Policy Office; LFD = Legislative Fiscal Division; LSD = Legislative Services Division; Ch = Chair; V Ch = Vice Chair; Rep
= Representative; Sen = Senator; (R) = Republican; (D) = Democrat; (C) = Constitution Party

AGRICULTURE
Tu Th; 3 pm; Rm 472 
Butcher, Ed (R) - Ch
Lambert, Carol (R) - V Ch
Windy Boy, Jonathan (D) - V Ch
Augare, Shannon (D)
Boggio, Scott (R)
Caferro, Mary (D)
French, Julie (D)
Heinert, Ralph (R)
Henry, Teresa (D)
Jones, Llew (R)
Jopek, Mike (D)
Keane, Jim (D)
Kerns, Krayton (R)
Malcolm, Bruce (R)
Mendenhall, Scott (R)
Rice, Diane (R)
Ross, John (Jack) (R)
Villa, Dan (D)

Staffer: Krista Lee Evans
(LEPO), Rm171C, Ph 1640 

Secretary: Dee Barfknecht, Rm
173.3, Ph 4838

APPROPRIATIONS
M-F; 8 am; Rm 102
Sinrud, John (R) - Ch
Taylor, Janna (R) - V Ch
Franklin, Eve (D) - V Ch
Beck, Bill (R)
Callahan, Tim (D)
Clark, Edith (R)
Glaser, William (R)
Hawk, Ray (R)
Hiner, Cynthia (D)
Hollenbaugh, Galen (D)
Jayne, Joey (D)
Kasten, Dave (R)
McChesney, Bill (D)
Morgan, Penny (R)
Musgrove, John (D)
Ripley, Rick (R)
Sesso, Jon (D)
Wells, Jack (R)
Witte, Craig (R)

Staffer: Jon Moe (LFD), Rm
132, Ph 4581

Secretary: Linda Keim, Rm
173.2, Ph 1511

APPROPRIATIONS-FINANCE
Joint Subcommittees
(See listings on other side of page
under Joint Committees)

BUSINESS AND LABOR
M-F; 8 am; Rm 172
Mendenhall, Scott (R) - Ch
Milburn, Mike (R) - V Ch
Keane, Jim (D) - V Ch
Arntzen, Elsie (R)
Augare, Shannon (D)
Boggio, Scott (R)
Dutton, Ernie (R)
Furey, Kevin (D)
Heinert, Ralph (R)
Jones, Llew (R)
Klock, Harry (R)
Reinhart, Michele (D)
Stahl, Wayne (R)
Thomas, Bill (D)
Van Dyk, Kendall (D)
Windy Boy, Jonathan (D)

Staffer: Bart Campbell (LSD),
Rm 126, Ph 3087 

Secretary: Nancy Kraft, Rm
451.5, Ph 7353

EDUCATION
M W F; 3 pm; Rm 137 
Jore, Rick (C) - Ch
Koopman, Roger (R) - V Ch
Raser, Holly (D) - V Ch
Bixby, Norma (D)
Blasdel, Mark (R)
Butcher, Ed (R)
Cordier, Douglas (D)
Everett, George (R)
Grinde, Wanda (D)
Hamilton, Robin (D)
Lake, Bob (R)
Lange, Michael (R)
O'Hara, Jesse (R)
Ward, John (R)
Wilmer, Franke (D)

Staffers: Susan Byorth Fox, Rm
112, Ph 3066; Eddye McClure
(LSD), Rm 125, Ph 3804

Secretary: Donci Bardash, Rm
451.3, Ph 4264

ETHICS
On Call
Lake, Bob (R) - Ch
Stoker, Ron (R) - V Ch
Bixby, Norma (D) - V Ch
Dickenson, Sue (D)
Erickson, Ron (D)
McGillvray, Tom (R)
Sinrud, John (R)
Wilson, Bill (D)

Staffer: Dave Bohyer (LSD), Rm
111C, Ph 3592

Secretaries: Joanne Gunderson,
Rm 468, Ph 4185; Cindy
Peterson, Rm 468, Ph 4705

FEDERAL RELATIONS,
ENERGY, AND
TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
M W; 3 pm; Rm 172
Olson, Alan (R) - Ch
Klock, Harry (R) - V Ch
Groesbeck, George (D) - V Ch
Boggio, Scott (R)
Driscoll, Robyn (D)
Gallik, Dave (D)
Himmelberger, Dennis (R)
Jones, Llew (R)
Rice, Diane (R)
Stahl, Wayne (R)
Thomas, Bill (D)
Windy Boy, Jonathan (D)

Staffer: Todd Everts (LEPO),
Rm 171B, Ph 3747

Secretary: Cindy Peterson, Rm
468, Ph 4705

FISH, WILDLIFE, AND PARKS
Tu Th; 3 pm; Rm 152 
Milburn, Mike (R) - Ch
Hendrick, Gordon (R) - V Ch
Driscoll, Robyn (D) - V Ch
Barrett, Debby (R)
Becker, Arlene (D)
Branae, Gary (D)
Cordier, Douglas (D)
Dutton, Ernie (R)
Groesbeck, George (D)
Hilbert, Edward (R)
Jore, Rick (C)
Klock, Harry (R)
Koopman, Roger (R)
Peterson, Ken (R)
Phillips, Mike (D)
Van Dyk, Kendall (D)
Vincent, Chas (R)
Ward, John (R)
Wilson, Bill (D)

Staffer: Doug Sternberg (LSD),
Rm 129, Ph 4026

Secretary: Debra Polhemus, Rm
451.6, Ph 4877

HUMAN SERVICES
M W F; 3 pm; Rm 152
Stoker, Ron (R) - Ch
McGillvray, Tom (R) - V Ch
Becker, Arlene (D) - V Ch
Caferro, Mary (D)
Dutton, Ernie (R)
French, Julie (D)
Ingraham, Pat (R)
Jones, Bill (R)
Kerns, Krayton (R)
McAlpin, Dave (D)
Milburn, Mike (R)
Peterson, Ken (R)
Reinhart, Michele (D)
Sands, Diane (D)

Staffer: Sue O'Connell (LSD),
Rm 111D, Ph 3597

Secretary: Debbie Carlson, Rm
451.2, Ph 4872

JUDICIARY
M-F; 8 am; Rm 137
Rice, Diane (R) - Ch
Stoker, Ron (R) - V Ch
Gallik, Dave (D) - V Ch
Cordier, Douglas (D)
Driscoll, Robyn (D)
Ebinger, Bob (D)
Everett, George (R)
French, Julie (D)
Jore, Rick (C)
Kerns, Krayton (R)
Koopman, Roger (R)
Kottel, Deborah (D)
McGillvray, Tom (R)
O'Hara, Jesse (R)
Peterson, Ken (R)
Raser, Holly (D)
Ward, John (R)

Staffer: David Niss (LSD), Rm
128, Ph 4410

Secretary: Pam Schindler, Rm
173.1, Ph 4607

LEGISLATIVE
ADMINISTRATION
On Call
Jones, Llew (R) - Ch
Ward, John (R) - V Ch
Campbell, Margaret (D) - V Ch
Barrett, Debby (R)
Bergren, Bob (D)
Everett, George (R)
Himmelberger, Dennis (R)
Kasten, Dave (R)
Malcolm, Bruce (R)
McAlpin, Dave (D)
Sands, Diane (D)
Taylor, Janna (R)
Thomas, Bill (D)
Van Dyk, Kendall (D)
Wells, Jack (R)
Wilmer, Franke (D)

Staffer: Susan Byorth Fox
(LSD), Rm 112, Ph 3066

Secretary: Cindy Peterson, Rm
468, Ph 4705

LOCAL GOVERNMENT
Tu Th; 3 pm; Rm 172
Arntzen, Elsie (R) - Ch
Stahl, Wayne (R) - V Ch
Wiseman, Brady (D) - V Ch
Ankney, Duane (R)
Blasdel, Mark (R)
Ebinger, Bob (D)
Grinde, Wanda (D)
Hands, Betsy (D)
Ingraham, Pat (R)
Jacobson, Hal (D)
Jones, Bill (R)
Kottel, Deborah (D)
MacLaren, Gary (R)
Nooney, Bill (R)
O'Hara, Jesse (R)
Sands, Diane (D)

Staffer: Sonja Lee (LSD), Rm
171, Ph 3078

Secretary:  Pam Schindler, Rm
173.1, Ph 4607



NATURAL RESOURCES
M W F; 3 pm; Rm 472 
McNutt, Walter (R) - Ch
Heinert, Ralph (R) - V Ch
Erickson, Ron (D) - V Ch
Ankney, Duane (R)
Barrett, Debby (R)
Cohenour, Jill (D)
Dickenson, Sue (D)
Hands, Betsy (D)
Hendrick, Gordon (R)
Lambert, Carol (R)
Mendenhall, Scott (R)
Pomnichowski, JP (D)
Ross, John (Jack) (R)
Small-Eastman, Veronica (D)
Van Dyk, Kendall (D)
Vincent, Chas (R)

Staffer: Krista Lee Evans
(LEPO), Rm 171C, Ph 1640

Secretary: Nancy Kraft, Rm
451.5, Ph 7353

RULES 
On Call
Lange, Michael (R) - Ch
Glaser, William (R) - V Ch
Noonan, Art (D) - V Ch
Barrett, Debby (R)
Bergren, Bob (D)
Blasdel, Mark (R)
Campbell, Margarett (D)
Gallik, Dave (D)
Himmelberger, Dennis (R)
Kerns, Krayton (R)
Lake, Bob (R)
MacLaren, Gary (R)
McAlpin, Dave (D)
McGillvray, Tom (R)
Parker, John (D)
Reinhart, Michele (D)
Sales, Scott (R)
Sonju, Jon (R)
Villa, Dan (D)

Staffer: Greg Petesch  (LSD),
Rm 123, Ph 4023

Secretaries: Joanne Gunderson,
Rm 468, Ph 4185; Cindy
Peterson, Rm 468, Ph 4705

STATE ADMINISTRATION 
M-F; 8 am; Rm 455 
Himmelberger, Dennis (R) - Ch
Ankney, Duane (R) - V Ch
Jacobson, Hal (D) - V Ch
Barrett, Debby (R)
Branae, Gary (D)
Caferro, Mary (D)
Dickenson, Sue (D)
Hendrick, Gordon (R)
Henry, Teresa (D)
Ingraham, Pat (R)
Jones, Bill (R)
Malcolm, Bruce (R)
McNutt, Walter (R)
Olson, Alan (R)
Phillips, Mike (D)
Sales, Scott (R)
Small-Eastman, Veronica (D)
Wilmer, Franke (D)

Staffer: Sheri Heffelfinger (LSD),
Rm 136C, Ph 3596

Secretary: Dee Barfknecht, Rm
173.3, Ph 4838

TAXATION
M-F; 8 am; Rm 152 
Lake, Bob (R) - Ch
Sonju, Jon (R) - V Ch
Cohenour, Jill (D) - V Ch
Bixby, Norma (D)
Blasdel, Mark (R)
Butcher, Ed (R)
Erickson, Ron (D)
Grinde, Wanda (D)
Hamilton, Robin (D)
Hilbert, Edward (R)
Jopek, Mike (D)
Lambert, Carol (R)
MacLaren, Gary (R)
McAlpin, Dave (D)
Nooney, Bill (R)
Pomnichowski, JP (D)
Ross, John (Jack) (R)
Vincent, Chas (R)

Staffer: Jeff Martin (LSD), Rm
111B, Ph 3595

Secretary: Debra Polhemus, Rm
451.6, Ph 4877

TRANSPORTATION
M W F; 3 pm; Rm 455
Sonju, Jon (R) - Ch
Nooney, Bill (R) - V Ch
Furey, Kevin (D) - V Ch
Arntzen, Elsie (R)
Hilbert, Edward (R)
Kottel, Deborah (D)
MacLaren, Gary (R)
Malcolm, Bruce (R)
Wilson, Bill (D)
Wiseman, Brady (D)

Staffer: Leanne Heisel (LSD),
Rm 111A, Ph 3593

Secretary: Katie Butcher, Rm
173.4, Ph 4745

JOINT SUBCOMMITTEES

Corrections and Public Safety
M-F; 8 am; Rm 317A
Hawk, Ray (R) - Rep Ch
Gallus, Steve (D) - Sen - V Ch
Bales, Keith (R) - Sen
Beck, Bill (R) - Rep
Hiner, Cynthia (D) - Rep
Schmidt, Trudi (D) - Sen

Staffers (LFD): Lead - Pat
Gervais, Rm 117, Ph 1795;
Pam Joehler, Rm 108C, Ph
2722

Secretary:  Katie Butcher, Rm
173.4, Ph 4745

Education
M-F; 8 am; Rm 472
Wells, Jack (R) - Rep - Ch
Hawks, Bob (D) - Sen - V Ch
Franklin, Eve (D) - Rep
Glaser, William (R) - Rep
Lewis, Dave (R) - Sen
Wanzenried, David (D) - Sen

Staffers (LFD): Lead - Alan
Peura, Rm 108D, Ph 5387;
Kris Wilkinson, Rm 108B, Ph
5834; Jim Standaert, Rm 113,
Ph 5389

Secretary: Kathy Baird, Rm
475.3, Ph 1863

General Government
M-F; 8 am; Rm 317B
Taylor, Janna (R) - Rep - Ch
Larson, Lane (D) - Sen - V Ch
Laible, Rick (R) - Sen
McChesney, Bill (D) - Rep
Sesso, Jon (D) - Rep
Sinrud, John (R) - Rep
Stapleton, Corey (R) - Sen
Williams, Carol (D) - Sen

Staffers (LFD): Lead - Greg
DeWitt, Rm 119, Ph 5392;
Kris Wilkinson, Rm 108B, Ph
5834; Pat Gervais, Rm 117,
Ph 1795

Secretary: Debbie Carlson, Rm
451.2, Ph 4872

Health and Human Services
M-F; 8 am; Rm 102
Clark, Edith (R) - Rep - Ch
Weinberg, Dan (D) - Sen - V Ch
Cobb, John (R) - Sen
Jayne, Joey (D) - Rep
Lind, Greg (D) - Sen
Morgan, Penny (R) - Rep

Staffers (LFD): Lead - Lois
Steinbeck, Rm 118, Ph 5391;
Marilyn Daumiller, Rm 108I,
Ph 5386; Kris Wilkinson, Rm
108B, Ph 5834

Secretary: Peg Holwick, Rm
468, Ph 1865

Long-Range Planning
M-F; 8 am; Rm 350
Kasten, Dave (R) - Rep - Ch
Cooney, Mike (D) - Sen - V Ch
Barkus, Greg (R) - Sen
Brueggeman, John (R) - Sen
Callahan, Tim (D) - Rep
Hollenbaugh, Galen (D) - Rep
Schmidt, Trudi (D) - Sen
Sinrud, John (R) - Rep

Staffer (LFD): Cathy Duncan,
Rm 131, Ph 4580

Secretary: Donci Bardash, Rm
451.3, Ph 4264

Natural Resources
M-F; 8 am; Rm 317C
Ripley, Rick (R) - Rep - Ch
Hansen, Ken (D) - Sen - V Ch
Musgrove, John (D) - Rep
Tash, Bill (R) - Sen
Tropila, Mitch (D) - Sen
Witte, Craig (R) - Rep

Staffers (LFD): Lead - Barb
Smith, Rm 108J, Ph 5347;
Pam Joehler, Rm 108C, Ph
2722

Secretary: Christie Messer, Rm
475.1, Ph 1862
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